
JO

0.375"

[10mm]

POLYURETHANE

EDGE VOID SEALANT

CONTINUOUS ELASTOPRENE® RUBBER SEAL METAL REINFORCED RUBBER LOCK

DOWN PANELS (RECESSED 0.125" (3mm)

0.50" (13mm) x 1.25" (32mm) ANCHOR @ 12" (304mm) O.C.

WITH BOLT CAVITY FILLER

CONTINUOUS WING

SET IN BEDDING COMPOUND

1.875"

[48mm]

4.375"

[111mm]

1.25"

[32 mm]

EMC Series Expansion Joint

(Slab-to-Slab)

*

0.50"(12mm) DIA X 3"(76mm)

ANCHOR BOLTS @ 16"(406mm) O.C.

STAGGERED BETWEEN BOLT CAVITIES

CAST-IN-PLACE EMBED BASE FRAME

WITH CHROMATE CONVERSIONS COATING

2.625"

[67mm]

Dimension shown in inches (bold) and millimeters. JO = Joint Opening. SL = Sight Line.  Color Options for rubber seals are Black or Special Order Gray.

Model Nominal Nominal Thermal Movement (JOT) Seismic Movement (JOS) Total (JOΔ)

Number (JON) (SLN) Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Movement

EMC-250 1.50 38 9.50 241 0.75 19 2.50 64 0.75 19 3.25 83 2.50 64

EMC-350 2.00 57 10.00 254 1.00 25 3.50 89 1.00 25 4.25 108 3.25 83

EMC-450 3.00 76 11.00 279 1.50 38 4.50 114 1.50 38 5.50 140 4.00 102

EMC-550 4.00 102 12.00 305 1.50 38 5.50 140 1.50 38 6.50 165 5.00 127

SL

SEAL PROFILES

250 SEAL

350 SEAL

450 SEAL

550 SEAL

*

IMPORTANT DIMENSION - ACHIEVE

REQUIRED DEPTH BY EXACT

FORMING, GRINDING, MILLING OR

STRUCTURAL LEVELING BED

SYSTEMS
M M
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